

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

File #: SR 17-0912

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Environmental Health

On agenda: 12/12/2017

Title: Resolution approving the Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) between County of Nevada

Environmental Health Department, City of Grass Valley, and City of Nevada City to ensure

collaboration with the implementation of the Gold Country Redevelopment Coalition Community Wide Assessment Grant, and authorizing the Director of Environmental Health to sign the MOA and other

advisory documents associated with the Grant.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Environmental Health (27), Grants Approved and

Accepted (64)

Code sections:

Attachments: , , , , ,

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/12/2017	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass